

INVESTMENT & PROCCUREMENET DIVISION

SUBJECT: Answers to questions submitted in the context of the competition TED 069/2021 supply of two electro-hydraulic twin lift spreaders.

QUESTION 1:

Single lift capacity of 50 tn cannot be met but we can offer 45 tn.

ANSWER 1:

You can offer your product, and this will be evaluated.

QUESTION 2:

The minimum delivery time is 32 working weeks instead of the required 3 months.

ANSWER 2:

You can offer your product, and this will be evaluated.

QUESTION 3:

For the proper check we will need the IO mapping list for the serial communication presented on pin 2 and pin 3

Can you please check and let me know if you use this serial communication presented on pin 2 and pin 3?

ANSWER 3:

See attached files «Profibus interface» & «Drawing»